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 ʔAQ̓AM  

Health & Wellness 
 

November 2023 

November, When deer’s rut 

Kt̓aⱡuk ȼupqa ʔat kⱡink̓aⱡaxunamni 

 

Events This Month 

Foot Clinic: November 17, 22-24. 

Food Safe Certification Course: November 18.  9:00-5:00. Admin Boardroom. 

Diabetes Month BINGO: BINGO Sheet on next page. 

 

Follow us on Facebook to stay up to date on current and upcoming events. 

   ʔaq̓am Community Health and Wellness 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

New Staff Introductions 

 

Frankie Hunt. Registered Care Aide. 

 

Kiʔsuk kyukyit, 

Hu qakⱡik Frankie Hunt.  I am the newest member to join the Health and Wellness team coming in as a 

Community Care Aide.  Everyone has been so welcoming at ʔaq̓am, and I’m very excited to be a part of this 

great community.  I am joining Aqam with 14 years experience in the health care field.  It is a passion for me to 

be able to make connections and contribute back to the community. I feel very fortunate to get to work in such a 

holistic environment. I look forward to getting to know all members of the community.  Please feel free to drop 

by for a coffee and a chat, 

ʔa̓·nwunikit, 

Frankie 

 

 

 

Jackie Brown. Intake and Case Manager. 

 

Kiʔsuk kyukyit 

 

I am very excited about my new role with ʔaq̓am Health and Wellness as the Intake and Case Manager.  I look 

forward to learning about what is working well for the members of the community and together build a stronger 

continuity of Health and Wellness support and services offered.   I have several (3 and some) decades of 

experience in the Human Service field working alongside Ktunaxa and Indigenous children, youth and families. 

Please feel welcome to come by my office to have a coffee and/or a chat. 

 

ʔa̓·nwunikit, 

Jackie 

     

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

Health Center Info 
 

 

 

- Jenny, our Community Health Nurse, is available by appointment for clinic visits for 

health-related issues. This includes physical assessments, blood pressure, vitals, blood 

sugars or referrals to other providers. 

 

- FREE Shingrix Vaccines available to Indigenous community members ages 65 and older 

(50+ with documented medical conditions)  

Contact Jenny for more information (778) 761-0743 

 

- Flu and Covid Vaccines available by appointment. Call Jenny or Jessica to book an 

appointment. 

Jessica (778) 761-0917 

Jenny (778) 761-0743 

 

- Harm reduction items available.  Call or come to the Health Center. No name or info 

needed. Confidential. 
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Our Team is Available Monday - Friday 8:30-4:30. Excluding Statutory 

Holidays. 

 

- Jessica Cashen, Administrative Assistant jcashen@aqam.net  (778) 761-0917  

-  

- Jennifer Damstrom, Community Nurse jdamstrom@aqam.net (778) 761-0743  

-  

- Pina Zilli, Registered Care Aide pzilli@aqam.net (778) 761-1057 

-  

- Frankie hunt, Registered Care Aide fhunt@aqam.net (778) 761-0833 

-  

- Jackie Brown, Intake and Case Manager jbrown@aqa.net (778) 761-1039 

-  

- Kim Halvorson, Social Development Assistant khalvorson@aqam.net (778) 761-0913 

-  

- Shelby Aquila, Wellness Coordinator saquila@aqam.net (778) 761-0747 

-  

- Autumn Patrick, Life Skills Worker apatrick@aqam.net (778) 761-0896 

-  

- Tara Delaire, Wellness Liaison tdelaire@aqam.net (236) 302-1626 

-  

- Richard Leesman, Addictions Counsellor 250-919-4606 
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